

## LAHORE PARKING COMPANY

## **TENDER NOTICE FOR PROVISION OF LAPTOPS**

Lahore Parking Company (LPC) is a company established under companies' ordinance 1984.Lahore Parking Company Limited invites Companies/Firms/Agencies for provision of laptops.

- Interested Companies/Firms/Agencies should obtain tender documents by submitting Bank Draft/ Pay Order of Rs. 2000/- in favor of "Lahore Parking Company", from the office of undersigned by July 07, 2023 before 11:00AM which will be immediately available after publication of this advertisement.
- 2. Applications with covering letter on Firm's letterhead along with necessary information and supporting documents complete in all respects, should reach the address below in a Sealed Envelope, clearly marked the subject title by **July 07**, **2023 before 12:00 PM** in the office of undersigned.
- 3. The bids will be publicly opened in the office of Lahore Parking Company, on July 07, 2023 at 12:30 PM.
- 4. Single Stage Two Envelope procedure is adopted for the biding under PPRA Rules 2014.
- 5. A bid security of **Two percent (02%)** of the estimated price shall be submitted with Technical bid.
- 6. Applications received after due date and time shall not be considered.
- 7. LPC shall disqualify a Company/Firm/Agency if it finds, at any time, that the information submitted by it concerning its qualification was false and materially inaccurate.
- 8. As per PPRA Rules Clause 35(1), LPC may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal.
- 9. This advertisement will also be available on www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk, www.lepark.punjab.gov.pk

## Manager HR & Administration Lahore Parking Company 17<sup>th</sup> Floor, Arfa Software Technology Park,346-B,Ferozepur Road, Lahore PH #: 042-35972173-4 Tender No.IT/01/2023